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The Officer-in-Charge,
(The Public Information Officer)

Jorabagan Traffic Guard, (Kolkata Traffic Police)
102, Sova bazar Street,

Kolkata — 700005.

Dear Sir,

Loetin Poet

Sub: Application under Right to Information Act 2005.

fats17.70,Tat12,70 ket Feid 11200 (Each)
Ref: Request to provide CCTV Footage recording. i Cirack cn warindiapost,ges.ind
o 1

R

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, | kindly request the following information under the
Right to Information Act, 2005:

1. CCTV Footage and Image:
My vehicle, bearing registration number WB08K8401, has been implicated in Case No.
CRPC613187/24 dated 01.08.2024. The incident was recorded early in the morning at the

intersection of J M Avenue and Grey Street (West). | request a copy of the relevant CCTV image
showing my vehicle related to this case.

2. CCTV Video Recording:
| request a soft copy of the CCTV video footage from 04:00 AM to 10:00 AM on 01.08.2024, at
the intersection of M Avenue and Grey Street (West).

3. _Prosecution Data for Stop Line Violations:
Please provide the number of vehicles that were prosecuted for stop line violations between
04:00 AM and 10:00 AM on 01.08.2024 at the intersection of ] M Avenue and Grey Street (West)
if any.

4. Prosecution Data for Auto Rickshaws:

T

Additionally, | request the number of auto-rickshaws that were prosecuted for stop line,
violations during the same time period and at the same location as mentioned above if any.

I kindly request you to inform me of any applicable charges for providing the above-mentioned
information in soft copy. Upon receiving the details, | will promptly arrange for the payment as required.

| look forward to your prompt response.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours sincerely,

e Uk

(Sandeep Kumar Lath)

Communication Address: 139, Marshal House,

33/1, Netaji Subhash Road, (1% Floor — Middle Row),
Kolkata — 700001.

Mobile No. 98308 75247.

Email: sandeeplath.malsisar@gmail.com.

Attached: Postal Order of Rs. 10/- as application fees.

~

e TO Tl DecrP Y BPrec folia
4 b eQreAs Tooppe Llin.



S %M/M‘» .,

Registered Post. i
Government of West Bengal , 3 | O
Office of the Deputy Commissioner of Police, N z

Traffic Department, Kolkata,
18, Lalbazar street, Kolkata-700001.

Memo No. SPIO/TP/RTI/71/24

)
Dated-18.09.2024 43 ;

From- Sri Ujjal Mukherijee,
Assistant Commissioner of Police (xn)
& State Public Information Officer
Traffic Department, Kolkata Police,
18, Lalbazar Street, Kolkata-700001.
To- SriSandeep Kumar Lath
139,Marshal House,
33/1, Netaji Subhash Road,
(1* Floor-Middle Row),
Kolkata-700001.

e

-

Sub: Information sought for under RTI Act, 2005.
Ref: Your RTl petition dated-21.08.2034 received by this office on 23.08.2024.

In reference to the above, furnishing the reply underneath on the basis of the report furnished
by the Officer-in-Charge of Traffic Control Room and Traffic Computer Cell, Traific Department, Kolkata
Police.

o
Q.(1) & (2): CCTV footage is not available. .
Q.(3): Number of vehicles-74.

Q.(4): Number of Auto-Rickshaw-33.

&=

T,

=, 18] 07124

Assistant Commiissioner of Police (x1m) &
& State Public Information Officer, -
Traffic Department, Kolkata. :

State Public Information Officer
Traffic Department. Kolkata Police.
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The Deputy Commissioner of Police, October 9, 2024.
(1" Appellate Authority) under RTI Act 2005,
Traffic Department Kolkata, Kolkata Police,
18, Lal Bazar Street,
Kolkata — 700001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: 1% Appeal under Right to Information Act 2005.

Ref: RTI Application Dated August 21, 2024 & reply Dated September 18, 2024 from the SPIO.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, | file 1% appeal with following details, under the Right to
Information Act, 2005: | had sought following information:

1. CCTV Footage and Image:
My vehicle, bearing registration number WB08K8401, has been implicated in Case No.
CRPC613187/24 dated 01.08.2024. The incident was recorded early in the morning at the

intersection of ] M Avenue and Grey Street (West). | request a copy of the relevant CCTV image
showing my vehicle related to this case.

2. CCTV Video Recording:

| request a soft copy of the CCTV video footage from 04:00 AM to 10:00 AM on 01.08.2024, at
the intersection of ] M Avenue and Grey Street (West).

3. Prosecution Data for Stop Line Violations:
Please provide the number of vehicles that were prosecuted for stop line violations between
04:00 AM and 10:00 AM on 01.08.2024 at the intersection of J M Avenue and Grey Street (West)
if any.

4. Prosecution Data for Auto Rickshaws:
Additionally, | request the number of auto-rickshaws that were prosecuted for stop line
violations during the same time period and at the same location as mentioned above if any.

With reference to reply of the SPIO (Letter Ref No. SPIO/TP/RTI/71/24 Dated 18.09.2024, | received
incomplete information. Therefore 1% Appeal is being filed on following ground:

Ground of Appeal:

1 had requested CCTV footage based on my application, but the SPIO has responded that the footage is
unavailable. It is crucial to highlight that preserving CCTV footage is of paramount importance, especially
when a case is based on such evidence. Failure to provide this footage to citizens constitutes a violation
of human rights and calls into question the validity of the case itself.

Under the Constitution of India, every citizen has the right to access the details and evidence of any case
imposed upon them, to ensure their rights are protected under the law. In a democratic country like
ours, withholding essential evidence such as CCTV footage not only undermines justice but may also
render the imposed case null and void.

Therefore, | earnestly request to ‘accept my 1% Appeal under RTI Act 2005 & do the needful on the basis
of above-mentioned ground.

S ok
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The Appeal is being filed under limitation. | also confirm that no any Appeal filed previously by me for
this matter.

I look forward to your prompt response.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours sincerely,

St LA

(Sandeep Kumar Lath)

Communication Address: 139, Marshal House,

33/1, Netaji Subhash Road, (1% Floor — Middle Row),
Kolkata — 700001.

Mobile No. 98308 75247.

Email: sandeeplath.malsisar@gmail.com.

Enclosed:

1.Copy of Application Dated August 21, 2024.
2.Reply by the SPIO Dated September 18, 2024.



Government of West Bengal e g@;) O
Office of the Deputy Commissioner of Police, \’7"\\ \%7"1
Traffic Department, Kolkata, s
18, Lalbazar Street, Kolkata-700001. —
Memo Nolggg‘é/"t/ s~ Tf DatEd'Ogh'-sza LAy

From- The Deputy Commissioner of Police &
Appellate Authority (RTI),
Traffic Department, Kolkata Police,
18,'Lalbazar Street, Kolkata-700001.

To- SriSandeep Kumar Lath
139,Marshal House,
33/1, Netaji Subhash Road,
(1** Floor-Middle Row),
Kolkata-700001.

Ref: Your First Appeal Petitibn dated 09.10.2024 and 11.10.2024 (by e-mail). .
Sub: Appeal Petition U/S-19(1) RTI Act,2005.

In reference to the above, this is to inform that you have élready been apprised with
your desired information vide memo no. SPIO/TP/RTI/71/24 Dated 18.09.2024 by the State
Public Information Officer, Traffic Department, Kolkata Police.

Deputy Commissioner of Police
~ & Appellate Authority (RTI),
Traffic Department, Kolkata Police.

Dy. Commissioner of Police
Traffic Department, Kolkata
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Respected Chief Information Commissioner, West Bengal,

Ground of Appeal:

| had requested CCTV footage based on my application, but the SPIO has responded that the footage is
unavailable. It is crucial to highlight that preserving CCTV footage is of paramount importance, especially
when a case is based on such evidence. Failure to provide this footage to citizens constitutes a violation
of human rights and calls into question the validity of the case itself.

The requirement for CCTV footage is essential to understand the process of imposing cases for violations
of traffic guidelines. Providing access to this footage ensures transparency in the enforcement process,
fostering accountability and building trust among citizens. This measure will greatly benefit the public by
promoting fairness and clarity in the application of traffic regulations.

Under the Constitution of India, every citizen has the right to access the details and evidence of any case
imposed upon them, to ensure their rights are protected under the law. In a democratic country like
ours, withholding essential evidence such as CCTV footage not only undermines justice but may also
render the imposed case null and void.

| respectfully bring to your attention the decision made on my First Appeal by the Appellate Authority,
which stated:

"This is to inform you that your requested information has already been provided to you via memo no.
SPIO/TP/RTI/71/24 dated 18.09.2024 by the State Public Information Officer, Traffic Department, Kolkata
Police."

However, | find this decision to be unsatisfactory as my appeal was not adequately considered. Despite
submitting valid grounds for my appeal, they were not addressed or deliberated upon. Instead, the
decision was solely based on the assertion that the SPIO had already responded.

I humbly request you to kindly reconsider my appeal and review the grounds | have submitted. It is my
earnest hope that the matter will be addressed fairly and comprehensively.

Thanks with Regards

Sandeep Kumar Lath
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— Appeal / Application View

Department Details

Department Name*

Public Authority*

Compainant's Particulars
Name Of Applicant*

Gender

Country*

Complete Address*

State/UT*

District*

Name Of City Town/Village*
Pin Code

Mobile No.*

Telephone No.

Fax No.

Email ID*

Details Of Application
RTI Request Filled On (Date)*

Copy Of RTI Application*

SPIO Details

SPIO Name

SPIO Address
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 Kolkata Police v

\ Deputy Commissioner of Police, Traffic Depe v \

| SANDEEP KUMAR LATH |

Male ® Female O

' India v

139, MARSHAL HOUSE, 33/1, NETAJI
SUBHASH ROAD, KOLKATA

\ West Bengal v \

Kolkata v]

' Kolkata |

700001

9830875247

‘ Enter Text

‘ Enter Text

‘ SANDEEPLATH.MALSISAR@GMAIL.COM

| 21/08/2024 B
|

| Browse... No file selected.

Copy Of RTI Application (/Admit-Onlines/View-

Pdf?
Filename=ZmlsZXMvb25saW5IX2NvbXBsYWIudHMvQXBwbGIjY XRpb25fUl

Sri Ujjal Mukherjee, ACP-XII

Office of the DCP, Traffic Department, 18, Lal
Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700001

19-12-2024, 14:48
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Declaration
The Information as provided above is true to the best of my knowledge

Update Reset

Response Of Public Information Officer (P10)

Nature Of Response Of SPIO \ Partial Reply v \
Date Of SPIO Reply | 18109/2024 KR
Copy Of SPIO Reply | Browse... No file selected. |

Copy Of CPIO Reply (/Admit-Onlines/View-Pdf?
Filename=ZmlsZXMvb25saW5IX2NvbXBsYWIludHMvUmVwbHIfb2ZfUIRJXO}

Remarks

Details Of First Appeal
First Appeal Filed On (Date) ‘ 09/10/2024 ‘ o ‘
Copy Of First Appeal ‘ Browse... No file selected. ‘

Copy Of First Appeal (/Admit-Onlines/View-Pdf?
Filename=ZmisZXMvb25saW5IX2NvbXBsYWIudHMvMXNOXO0FwcGVhbF9S'

First Appellate Authority Detials

FAA Name ‘ The Deputy Commissioner of Police, Traffic De

FAA Address Details Office of the DCP,Traffic Department, 18, Lal
Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700001

Response Of First Appellate Authority (FAA)

Nature Of Response Of FAA \ Unsatisfactory Response v \
Date Of Order | 08/11/2024 B
Copy Of Order ‘ Browse... | No file selected. ‘

Copy Of Order (/Admit-Onlines/View-Pdf?
Filename=ZmIsZXMvb25saW5IX2NvbXBsYWIudHMvVMXNOXOFwcGVhbF9kz

Remarks

2 of 3 19-12-2024, 14:48



WBIC | AdmitOnlines https://wbic.wb.gov.in/admit-onlines/online-appeal-process/592

Copymygwmwﬁéﬁﬂhttps://wbic.thgov.inl). All rights reserved.

30f3 19-12-2024, 14:48



HEARING ON 24-02-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=0fdc9da3...

HEARING ON 24-02-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 03 Feb 2026 1:08:47 PM +0530

To "hqgrtpguard"<hqrtp.guard@kolkatatrafficpolice.gov.in>,"dctp4"<dctp.4@kolkatatra

fficpolice.gov.in>,"DCTP"<dctp2@kolkatatrafficpolice.gov.in>,"dctp2"<dctp.2@kol
katatrafficpolice.gov.in>

Cc "sandeeplathmalsisar"<sandeeplath.malsisar@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

2 Attachment(s)
WBIC-RTI-A-603581-3559-202... WBIC-RTI-A-101297-3422-202...
16.4 KB 16.4 KB

1of1 03-02-2026, 13:09
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HEARING POSTPONED TO 16-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 17 Feb 2026 3:29:06 PM +0530

To "KANCHAN

HAZRA"<hqgrtp.guard@kolkatatrafficpolice.gov.in>,"dctp4"<dctp.4@kolkatatrafficp
olice.gov.in>,"TAPAN

DE"<dctp2@kolkatatrafficpolice.gov.in>,"dctp2"<dctp.2@kolkatatrafficpolice.gov.i
n>

Cc "sandeeplathmalsisar"<sandeeplath.malsisar@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

POSTPONED TO 16-03-2026....
540.7 KB

1of1 17-02-2026, 15:29
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